
Tuesday, September 19| Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
®. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Light and Shade
70. 0 Devotions: Rev. W. R&R.

Milne
10.20 For My Lady: "The Man inthe Dark"
0.55 Health in the Home
92. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2..0 Musical Snaphots2. Classical music
3. Connoisseur’s Diary3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light music
4. Children’s session, with"The Sky Blue Falcon"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0. Victory Parade
7.15 Talk by the Gardening Ex-pert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Stanelli with Well-known Col-
umbia Artists,
"Stanelli’s Stag Party"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Travellers’ Tales: ‘ Stil
Flows the Niger"8.27 Syd Howard, Vera Pearce
and Company (comedy sketch),"Our Village Concert"8.35 Carson Robison and His
Pioneers,
Carson Robison Selection (arr.
Robison)
8.41 "The Woman Without a
Name"
8.54 Harry Roy’s Orchestra,"Swing Is Here to Sway"
(Revel)
8.57 Station notices
8. 2 Newsreel with Commentary
.9.26 Anne Shelton (light vocal),
"Love Is a Song’’ (Morey)
9.30 Fashions in Melody: AStudio Programme by the Dance
Orchestra
70. 0 Dance music
10.15 Repetition ‘of Greetings' from the Boys Overseas
10.45 Personal Album, featuring
Benny Venuta (U.S.A. pro-

$s

&

gramme)
41. LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN7> AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.

5. Op.m,. Light music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
(Arnold Rose), "Ruins ofAthens" Overture (Beethoven)
8. 4 BBC Symphony Orchestra
(Toscanini), Symphony No. 4 in
B Fiat Major, Op. 60 (Beet-
hoven)
8.36 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra (Harty), Divertimento
No. 17 in D Major (Mozart)
8. 1 Contemporary Composers:
Frank Hutchens, Lindley Evans
(two pianos) and the ABC Syd-
ney Orchestra (Dr..Edgar L.Bainton), Phantasy Concerto
(Frank Hutchens)
9.17 Frank Hutchens and Lind-
ley Evans (two pianos) and the
ABC Sydney Orchestra (Dr.
Edgar L. Bainton), ‘Idyll’
(Lindley Evans)
9.25 George Hancock (hari-
tone), "Linden Lea," "Bright is
the Ring of Words" (Vaughan
Williams)
9.31 BBC Scottish Orchestra
(Guy Warrack), Cotillion Suiteof Dances from "The Dancing
Master," Jamaican Rumba(Arthur Benjamin), Suite Pas-
torale (John Ansell) (BBC pro-
gramme)10..0 Variety
10.30 Close down

\z3MI AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240m,
6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: First Call:
Time
12. 0-5B.15 p.m, News: A.E.S.Matinee: Guy Lombardo; Jubilee
5.45 Spotlight Bands

6. 0-7.0 Information, Please!:Amos and Andy
7. 0-9.16 News: Mail Call:
Double Feature: Basin Street
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

V/ WELLINGTON2 570 ke. 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star940 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.2810 10.80 Time signals
10.26 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: FamousPianists: Tobias Matthay12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour3.0 Feature Time
3.28 10 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Recollections of Geof-
rey Hamlyn"
4.15 Variety
4.45 Children’s session: Claude
Sander’s programme
5.45 Dinner music by the NSSLight Orchestra
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. O Victory Parade
7.20 Pig Production Talk:"Whey Feeding," by C. H, M.
Sorensen, Supervisor TaranakiDistrict Pig Council
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Zita Austin (violinist),Serenata HejreKati (Hubay), Waltz (Brahms)
(A Studio recital)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Thea Philips (English
soprano): Owen Jensen at the
piano (A Studio recital)
8.15 Cesar Franck: Symphonyin D Minor, .Stokowski and the PhiladelphiaOrchestra
9. 2 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces in
the Pacific Islands
9.40 Chopin: Concerto No. 2 in
F Minor,
Marguerite Long (pianist), andOrchestre de la Societe des
Concerts du €onservatoire, Paris
10.15-10.45 Repetition of Talksand Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(ave amOp.m. Variety
O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Stage Door Canteen (U.S.A.
programme)
8.30 Variety
8. 0 More Variety
9.30 Sandy Macpherson at. the
Theatre Organ
9.45 Light Concert
10.45 Close down
ae "eeeae
2N7[D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Rhythm in Retrospect7.20 ‘Pride and Prejudice"
ay Fanfare8.0 "Blind Man’s House"
8.25 Musical Digest9.2 Our New Serial
9.30 Night Club, featuring Vin-cent Lopez in "spotlight Band,"and Shirley Ross in "Personal
Album"’
10. 0 Close down

| 227 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc, 370m.
7. Op.m. Victory Parade
7.15 Musical programme
8. 0 Concert session
8.30 "The Village Store" (U.S.A.
programme)
8. 2 Concert session, continued10,0 Close down

LAT) AAPIER.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School session (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
» O Rhythm in Retrospect5. "David and Dawn"6.0 "Starlight," introducingEvelyn Laye6.15 LONDON NEWS |6.30 Musical Programme6.45 Station announcements
"Every Walk of Life"
7. 0 Victory Parade7.15 After dinner music
7.30 Men and Music: Jeremiah
Clarke
7.45 What the American Commentators Say8. 0 Interlude
8. 6 "Adventure" * 4
8.30 National Symphony Orch
pik
Sy "Irish Rhapsody" (Herert)
8.38 John McCormack (tenor),"The Bard of Armagh," "Meet
ing of the Waters" (trad.)
5 Ignaz Friedman (plano),"La Campanella" (Liszt), Pre
lude in D Flat (Chopin)8.52 The Ural Cossacks’ Choir
9. 2 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 "School of the Air’
(U.S.A. programme)
10. 0 Close down

Fey{NER
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.15 Light popular music8. 0 Musica) comedy selections
8.30 Orchestral music: LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra (Doratt),"Beau Danube" (Strauss)9. 2 The R.A.A.F. Glee Singers9.18 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m.

7..0 p.m, Victory Parade7.15 "When Dreams ComeTrue"
9.1 "Lost Property"10. 0 Close down

SSY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)9.20 Current Ceiling Prices10.10 For My Lady: "Pride andPrejudice"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.55 Health in the Home:
"Pains and Pills’12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 pD.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Music While You Work

:2.30 Home Front Talk3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Spotlight: Edmund Ros
and his Rhumba Rhythm (BBC
programme )4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinnér music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. O Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 "The Girl of the Ballet"

8.25 ‘The Tune Parade," fea-
turing Martin Winiata and his
Music, with Coral Cummins and
Allen Wellbrock (A Studiv
presentation)
845 "The Green Cross Mys-tery": Further Adventures of
Gus Gray
9. 2 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.25 "Jack’s Dive’: Jack War-
ner in a Radio Roadhouse (BBC
programme) .

9.55 Dance music
10.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.456 Pance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

5. Op.m. Melodies that Matter
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: SmallerWorks of Bach: Edwin Fischer
and his Chamber’ Orchestra,
Concerto in F Minor
8.11 Grinke (violin) andForbes (viola), Four Duets forViclin and Viola
8.23 Ecole Normale Chamber
Crcehestra, Paris, conducted byAlfred Cortot, ‘Brandenburg"Concerto No. 3 in G Major8.40 The Danish Quartet (in-
strumental), Suite No. 1 in G
Major
8.49 Lotte Leonard (soprano),"The Heart I Ask from Thee,Love," ‘My Spirit was inHeaviness"’
8.55 Jacques Thibaud (violin),
. Air for the G String9. 1 Edwin Fischer (piano-forte), Prelude and Fugue No.44 in A Minor
9. 5 Elisabeth Schumann (so-prano) with Instrumental En-
semble, ‘Wedding’ Cantata,
No, 202
9.27 Stokowski and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra, Chaconne
9.46 Philharmonic Choir withWalter Widdo (tenor) and
Orchestra, "Behold HowThrobs," "I Would Beside MyLord" (from "St. Matthew
Passion’’) ;

9.56 Stokowski and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra, "Christ Layin the Bonds of Death"
10. 0 Old Friends
10.30 Close down

S72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36) ;

40 .C.E. TALK: "ServingMeals for Invalids"
10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 ana
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
8. 0 Classical Programme4.0 "The Woman in White"
4.15 Play, Orchestra, Play5.0 "Bluey"
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.156 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Snappy Numbers
6.45 America Talks to New Zea-land: General Halcomb
7. 0 Victory Parade"The Red Streak"
7.30 Kay on the Keys: KayCavandish at the Piano
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Victory Concert: FeaturingHenri Penn (English pianist)and Mary Pratt (New Zealand
contralto) (relayed from the
Regent Theatre) .9. 2 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Resumption of VictoryConcert
10, O (approx.) Close down

"al, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 36
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 ge by Gas: MilkDishes": Talk by Miss M. B.Brown
10.20 Devotiona) Service


